STATE OF INDIAN STATE OF INDIAN Intercounty Title Co. 2000 019116

STATE OF INDIAN FILED TO COUNTY FILED TO COUNTY SUBMER 21 AM 10: 5

Key# + 8-57-1

TRUSTEE'S DEED TO COUNTY MARKET STATE OF INDIAN 21 AM 10: 5

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH, that the Grantor, KENNETH W. THORLEY, as Trustee under THE JAMES E. AND EVELYN V. THORLEY LIVING TRUST, dated October 28, 1998, and any amendments thereto, with life estates reserved to JAMES E. THORLEY and EVELYN V. THORLEY (Individuals), for and in consideration of No/100 Dollars, and other considerations in hand paid, CONVEYS and WARRANTS to ERIC O. RODE, the following described Real Estate in Lake County, Indiana, to-wit:

Lots 1 and 2 in Block 5 in Hollywood of Hammond, in the Town of Munster, as per plat thereof, recorded in Plat Book 19, Page 21, in the Office of the Recorder of Lake County, Indiana.

Subject to taxes for 2000 payable in 2001 and all subsequent taxes.

The James E. And Evelyn V. Thorley Living Trust Agreement was amended July 12, 1999, to name Kenneth W. Thorley as Co-Trustee with the authority to act on behalf of the trust without the consent of any other Trustee.

Said conveyance extinguishes the life estate reserved to JAMES E. THORLEY by virtue of KENNETH W. THORLEY's authority as Agent to convey any interest in real estate under the power of attorney executed by JAMES E. THORLEY, on July 12, 1999. EVELYN V. THORLEY is deceased.

Address of Real Estate: 7729 Hohman Avenue, Munster, Indiana 46321 Send Tax Statements to: 7729 Hohman Avenue, Munster, Indiana 46321

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared KENNETH W. THORLEY, who acknowledged the execution of said Deed, to be his voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes expressed therein.

WITNESS MY HAND AND SEAL this 14 red day of MACCH, 2000

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:

MAY 11, 2003

Notary Public: KENNETH RM DICKEY
Resident County: VENTUEA

UN 200 COMM, # 1216743
UN 200 PM NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORY
VENTURA COUNTY
COMM. EXP. MAY 11, 20

This instrument prepared by:

Alicia Gloyeske, Attorney At Law, 725 North 400 East,

DULY ENTERED FOR TAXATION SUBJECT 9) 464-9224

FINAL ACCEPTANCE FOR TRANSFER.

MAR 21 2000

PETER BENJAMIN LAKE COUNTY AUDITOR

02462

Ja root?

ATTENTION EST	FATP The Socie	al Socurity # i									
being requested by pursue its statutor voluntary and the	y this state ager v responsibility	icy in order t Disclosure i	: INDIANA	STATE DE				LTH			
Local No	THE BECORD	- 99	 IES ARE CONFIDENTIAL	CERTIFIC/	ATE OF	DEAT	H	State I	No	••••••	
x41/42				. PEN IQ 10-1-19-3		2. SEX		3e TIME OF DEATH			
TYPE/PRINT	1 DECEASED-NA		horley				ale	7:50A			
IN	4. *SOCIAL SECUR		Se. AGE—Lest Birtho	Se UNDER 1 YE	AR Sc. UNDE			H (Ma. Day, Yr)		nd State or Foreign Country)	
PERMANENT	328-18		(Years) 75	Months Da		Mariana		12,1921	_	City, IL	
BLACK INK	8a. WAS DECEDEN		SO YEAR LAST SERVED IN					ATH (Check only one			
•	A US. VETERANT		US. ARMED FORCES?)—————————————————————————————————————	HOSPITAL Inpatient				Other (Specify)		
	No		None		☐ ER/Outpatient ☐		v.v				
0.0000011.	96 FACILITY NAME (If not institution,		s, give street and number)			9c. CITY, TOWN, OR L		ATION OF DEATH	9d. COUNTY OF	9d. COUNTY OF DEATH	
DECEDENT	7729 Hohman		•				ster		Lake	Lake	
	10. MARITAL STATUS (Specify)		1 SURVIVING SPOUSE		120 DECEDI		OCCUPATION	Gree kind of work	1	126. KIND OF BUSINESS/INDUSTRY	
	Married		James The	rley	oone ou	ring man of working life Do not use Teller		or use retired)	Bank'	Bank'	
	130 RESIDENCE-	STATE 1	36 COUNTY	13c CITY, TOWN	OR LOCATION	PRIOCATION			ABER	in .	
	IN		Lake	Mı	unster		7	729 Hoh	nan		
	13e ZIP CODE 13f INSIDE CIT			15 WAS DECEDE	NT OF HISPANIC	ORIGIN7	16 RACE—American Indian.		17. DECEDENT'S EDUCATION		
	_	□ № X0	-	Mexican, Puer	Yes (If yes	specify Cubi	in. Black.	White, etc.		iighest grade completed)	
	46321	3g ON A FARM'	111 C N		TO FWCMH, WILLY			hite	Elementary/Secondary (0-12) College (1-4 or 5 +)	
i		E) No 🗆				L 10 1100		ALL		L	
PARENTS	18 FATHERS NAM Willi				19 MOTHERS NAME (First Middle Meiden Surname). Emma Schultz						
	William Biederstadt Emma Schultz 200 INFORMANTS NAME (Type/Pront) 200 MAILING ADDRESS (Street and Number or Furel Route Number Cay or Town State 210 Code) 20c Relationship										
INFORMANT	James									Husband	
		 	Entombrant	the Lan	te Dake County Recorder:						
	21a METHOD OF DISPOSITION										
						emor				/IIIe,IN	
DISPOSITION	John '		le ,		0031		:	VAS DEATH REPORT			
•	25. SIGNATURE OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR 1021590 25. NAME ADDRESS AND LICENSE NUMBER OF FUNERAL HOME Burns-Kish Funeral Home#3004968 8415 Calumet MUnster, IN 46321										
ì	28 PART I Emer the diseases, injuries, or complications that caused the death. Do not enter nonspecific terms such as cardiac or respiratory. Approximate										
	•	rrest, shock, or h	eart failure. List only one cau							Interval Between	
	IMMEDIATE CAUSE	(Final	1 con	cerebrat Vacrular Hermourhage 10 MIN							
CALICE OF	disease or condition resulting in death)		Date:	DUE TO COR AS A CONCECUENCE OF							
CAUSE OF DEATH	ESSENTIAL PYPERILLING TOYIS										
	rise to the immediate cause.										
	stating the underlying DUE TO (OR AS A CONSEQUENCE OF)										
	d E SPAT S										
ĺ	PART II Other significant conditions - Conditions contributing to death, but not previously stated in Part I 22 WAS DECEDENT 28s WAS AN AUTOPSY 28b WERE AUTOPSY FINDINGS										
	Huo	other	011613M		PREGNANT OR 90 DAYS PERF					RMED? AVAILABLE PRIOR TO	
	7178	J. 10) .	87-1071				(Yes or no) NO NO		OF DEATH? (Yes or no)		
ļ	í						.110	1	_		
	29a CERTIFIER CERTIFYING PHYSICIAN To the best of my knowledge, death occurred at the time, date, and place, and due to the cause(s) as stated										
	(Check only one) HEALTH OFFICER On the basis of examination and/or investigation in my opinion death occurred at the time, date, and place, and due to the cause(s) as stated.										
	CORONER On the basis of examination and/or investigation in my opinion, death occurred at the time date and place and due to the cause(s) and manner as stated										
	296 SIGNATURE AN	ID TITLE OF CE	1 04	29c MEDICAL LICENS				3 1 15 1000			
CERTIFIER	x Solvand M. UN M. MD x01018725 April 15,1999										
(30 NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSON WHO COMPLETED CAUSE OF DEATH (ITEM 28) (Type/Print) E. Alt, M.D. 7550 Hohman Munster, IN 46321										
HEALTH	31 HEAVE OF TE	A SERVACE	Willian.	o MD	mp				32 DATE FILED (Month Day Year)		
OFFICER	mex	Mum &	0.11.00.0010	iva a in j. Hi				THIS CENTIFIER THE ARRIVE A ACRUS AND			
[33 MANNER OF DEATH		348 DATE OF IN			NJURY AT W	ORK?	34d DESCRIBE HOPANDING ODEWIRE THE CERTIFICATE OF			
			(Month, Day,	(Month, Day, Year) INJURY				OEATH ON FILE WITH THE LAKE COUNTY HEALTH DEPT			
1	Natural Pending Investigation							TENETH DET /			
	Accident	Could not be		34n PLACE OF INJURY—At home farm street, factory, office building, etc. (Specify)			341 LOCATION (Street and Number or Rugings North Chiggs n State)				

SDH06-004 State Form 10110 (R4/3-93) Deathcer/PD 1

34g DATE PRONOUNCED DEAD (Month Day Year) 34h MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT? (Yes or no.) If yes specify driver passenger pedestrien